2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

Are you satisfied with the city or area where you live?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q1
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 87% 88% 88% | 88% | 82% [ 93% | 87% | 92% 87% 52% 97% 94% 69% [ 79% | 96% 94% | 83%
No 12% 12% 12% | 12% | 18% | 7% | 13% | 8% 13% 48% 3% 6% 31% | 21% 4% 6% 17%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
As a place to live, is the city or area where you live getting much better, getting somewhat better, remaining about the same, getting somewhat worse or getting much worse?
CT | Fairfield
Q2
Weighted Total: 7264 124
Much better 12% 11%
Somewhat better 22% 22%
About the same 48% 48%
Somewhat worse 11% 17%
Much worse 4% 3%
Don't know 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0%

simply don't know enough in order to say

Now I'm going to ask you to think about some aspects of life in your city or area.

For each of the following, I'

d like you to rate that part of life in your area as excellent,

good, fair, poor or let m

e know if you

of residents

How responsive local government is to the needs
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Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q4A
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Excellent 14% 18% 18% | 18% | 4% | 23% | 16% | 28% 19% 4% 12% 24% 3% 16% | 24% 18% 18%
Good 36% 42% 44% | 41% | 30% | 45% | 48% | 48% 39% 17% 49% 46% 32% | 38% 45% 43% 40%
Fair 24% 15% 10% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 11% | 15% 15% 20% 15% 13% 20% | 20% 8% 13% 16%
Poor 12% 14% 20% | 9% | 26% | 10% | 17% | 3% 16% 36% 22% 6% 16% | 16% 14% 13% 15%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 14% 11% 7% | 15% | 23% | 8% 8% | 7% 10% 23% 2% 12% 29% | 10% 10% 12% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021

197 Fairfield, CT Residents

Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

The job done by the police to keep residents safe
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q4b
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Excellent 29% 38% 42% | 34% | 24% | 39% | 37% | 51% 39% 35% 40% 38% 41% | 36% | 39% 46% | 30%
Good 41% 45% 37% | 51% | 39% | 42% | 57% | 43% 42% 22% 50% 49% 29% | 41% 49% 39% 50%
Fair 17% 11% 17% | 5% | 23% | 12% | 5% | 3% 12% 25% 10% 7% 12% | 16% 8% 10% 12%
Poor 6% 2% 2% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 0% | 1% 2% 8% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0% 2% 1%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 7% 5% 1% | 8% | 11% [ 5% 1% 1% 5% 11% 0% 4% 19% 1% 5% 2% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The ability of residents to obtain suitable employment
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q4E
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Excellent 13% 19% 17% | 20% | 17% | 13% | 14% | 30% 19% 16% 17% 20% 34% | 20% 16% 23% 14%
Good 39% 47% 57% | 40% | 45% | 63% | 50% | 32% 46% 12% 48% 56% 20% | 34% | 62% 43% | 52%
Fair 23% 14% 11% | 16% | 23% | 8% | 19% | 7% 16% 41% 12% 8% 25% | 26% 7% 14% 15%
Poor 8% 6% 8% | 4% | 8% | 4% | 7% | 4% 5% 21% 0% 4% 17% | 8% 3% 3% 9%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 17% 14% 7% | 20% | 7% | 13% | 10% | 27% 14% 10% 23% 12% 3% 12% 13% 17% 10%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
As a place to raise children
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q4F
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 | 104 | 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Excellent 35% 61% 58% | 63% | 48% | 62% | 63% | 70% 63% 39% 69% 63% 42% | 57% 63% 62% 59%
Good 36% 26% 27% | 26% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 24% 22% 22% 15% 30% 18% | 26% [ 29% 29% | 23%
Fair 15% 7% 11% | 3% | 14% | 7% 6% 1% 7% 21% 7% 3% 11% | 10% 5% 4% 10%
Poor 7% 4% 1% | 7% | 7% | 0% | 7% | 2% 4% 19% 3% 1% 19% | 5% 1% 1% 8%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 7% 2% 3% | 2% | 4% 5% 0% 1% 3% 0% 6% 2% 10% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents

Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%
The condition of public parks and other public recreational facilities
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q4G
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Excellent 31% 39% 37% | 39% | 21% | 54% [ 38% | 42% 38% 16% 38% 45% 31% | 34% | 45% 33% | 46%
Good 43% 42% 45% | 40% | 42% | 32% | 44% | 49% 41% 35% 40% 44% 22% | 52% 35% 52% 29%
Fair 15% 10% 10% | 10% | 15% | 3% | 15% | 5% 11% 25% 11% 5% 10% | 12% [ 10% 7% 13%
Poor 5% 6% 4% 7% | 14% | 7% 0% 3% 7% 19% 4% 3% 19% 1% 7% 3% 9%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 5% 4% 1% | 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 7% 2% 18% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The availability of affordable, high-quality fruits and vegetables
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q4H
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Excellent 32% 44% 45% | 45% | 38% | 48% | 44% | 47% 48% 39% 34% 49% 35% | 34% 54% 48% 41%
Good 42% 35% 37% | 35% | 33% | 38% | 40% | 30% 34% 18% 35% 40% 40% | 30% | 38% 32% | 38%
Fair 17% 11% 7% | 13% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 14% 9% 13% 23% 6% 16% | 21% 4% 11% 11%
Poor 6% 5% 7% | 5% | 11% | 4% | 6% | 0% 5% 21% 3% 2% 3% | 10% 4% 2% 9%
Don't know enough about it in order to say 3% 4% 5% | 3% 7% 0% 0% | 9% 3% 8% 6% 2% 6% 6% 1% 7% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How would you describe your ability to influence local-government decision making? Would you say that you have great influence, moderate influence, a little influence, or no influence at all?
CT | Fairfield
Q6
Weighted Total: 2499 27
Great influence 8% 13%
Moderate influence 30% 31%
A little influence 31% 30%
No influence at all 26% 13%
Don't know 5% 13%
Refused 1% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%
How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? The Federal governmer

CT | Fairfield

TRUSTA

Weighted Total: 2499 27

A great deal 12% 8%

A fair amount 39% 45%
Not very much 27% 23%
None at all 19% 11%
Don't know 2% 13%
Refused 1% 0%

How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? State government

CT | Fairfield

TRUSTB

Weighted Total: 2499 27

A great deal 16% 11%
A fair amount 49% 58%
Not very much 21% 14%
None at all 13% 6%
Don't know 2% 11%
Refused 0% 0%

How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? Local government

CT | Fairfield

TRUSTC

Weighted Total: 2499 27

A great deal 22% 17%
A fair amount 50% 62%
Not very much 18% 7%
None at all 8% 8%
Don't know 3% 7%
Refused 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? Local health officials an

CT | Fairfield
TRUSTD
Weighted Total: 2499 27
A great deal 47% 40%
A fair amount 39% 39%
Not very much 6% 5%
None at all 4% 3%
Don't know 4% 13%
Refused 0% 0%
How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? Local police and law en|
CT | Fairfield
TRUSTE
Weighted Total: 2499 27
A great deal 38% 29%
A fair amount 44% 46%
Not very much 11% 11%
None at all 5% 7%
Don't know 2% 7%
Refused 0% 0%
Do you have access to a car when you need it? Would you say you have access...
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q9
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Very often 83% 85% 81% | 89% | 72% | 82% | 96% | 91% 86% 62% 93% 89% 64% | 82% 90% 86% 86%
Fairly often 7% 10% 13% | 7% | 22% | 12% | 3% | 3% 10% 25% 3% 8% 19% | 11% 8% 8% 12%
Sometimes 4% 3% 5% | 2% | 3% | 7% | 0% | 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Almost never 2% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Never at all 4% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% | 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

Now, tell us more about yourself... What is your marital status?

CT | Fairfield
Q57
Weighted Total: 7262 124
Single, never married 32% 28%
Married or civil union 44% 52%
Living with partner 4% 2%
Separated 1% 1%
Divorced 9% 7%
Widowed 8% 6%
Refused 2% 3%
What is the number of adults, 18 and older (including yourself) living in the household?
CT | Fairfield
Q60
Weighted Total: 7262 124
One 24% 15%
Two 48% 52%
Three 17% 24%
Four or more 11% 7%
Refused 1% 2%
Do you own your home, rent, or something else?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Ql1
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
| own my home 60% 72% 78% | 67% | 39% | 90% | 78% | 84% 73% 64% 46% 83% 35% | 60% 87% 65% 82%
| rent my home 28% 19% 17% | 21% | 34% | 7% | 18% | 16% 17% 25% 33% 13% 37% | 27% | 13% 27% 10%
| live with family or friends who own 8% 5% 4% | 7% | 18% [ 0% 4% | 0% 7% 0% 21% 1% 9% 9% 0% 7% 4%
| live with family or friends who rent 1% 2% 0% | 4% | 10% | 0% 0% | 0% 2% 11% 0% 1% 19% 2% 0% 1% 4%
Vol: | live in a Retirement Community/Senior 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Care
Other 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If owned) Is your home owned by you or someone in your household free and clear, or is it owned with a mortgage or loan (including home equity loans)?

CT | Fairfield
Qi2
Weighted Total: 6113 153
Owned free and clear 35% 27%
Owned with mortgage/loan 62% 69%
Don't know 2% 2%
Refused 2% 2%
(If owned with mortgage or rented) Is this household currently caught up on mortgage/rent payments?
CT | Fairfield
Qi3
Weighted Total: 6649 154
Yes 90% 89%
No 6% 6%
Don't know 3% 2%
Refused 1% 3%
(If not caught up on mortgage/rent) How likely is it that your household will have to leave this home or apartment within the next two months because of eviction/foreclosure?
CT | Fairfield
Qil4
Weighted Total: 391 9
Very likely 9% 0%
Somewhat likely 13% 0%
Not very likely 22% 23%
Not likely at all 50% 63%
Don't know 6% 14%
Refused 1% 0%
Calculated rate: Percent of all adults very or
somewhat likely to leave home/apt in 2 months
because of eviction/foreclosure 1.0%| 0.0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%
The next group of questions is about your neighborhood, that is, the area around your home that you could walk to in 10 or 15 minutes or that area you consider to be your neighborhood. How much do you

agree or disagree with each of the following statements about your neighborhood? Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Many stores, banks, markets or places to go are within easy walking distance of my home.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Ql17A
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Strongly agree 29% 39% 42% | 36% | 39% | 41% | 40% | 33% 36% 50% 42% 35% 69% | 47% | 31% 35% | 42%
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 24% | 28% | 45% | 17% | 24% | 18% 28% 33% 26% 24% 7% 21% 29% 32% 20%
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 10% | 17% | 14% | 5% | 17% | 17% 17% 12% 8% 16% 6% 15% 14% 17% 10%
Strongly disagree 28% 22% 24% | 19% | 3% | 37% [ 19% | 31% 19% 5% 24% 25% 18% | 16% [ 25% 15% | 28%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
There are places to bicycle in or near my neighborhood that are safe from traffic, such as on the street or on special lanes, separate paths or trails.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|S$100K+| No Yes
Ql7C
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Strongly agree 37% 36% 40% | 32% | 24% | 43% | 35% | 41% 37% 37% 27% 39% 35% | 32% 35% 38% 32%
Somewhat agree 30% 33% 30% | 36% | 39% | 37% | 32% | 24% 35% 23% 35% 34% 38% | 29% | 35% 28% | 39%
Somewhat disagree 13% 18% 23% | 14% | 32% | 15% | 14% | 10% 18% 30% 10% 17% 13% | 21% 19% 16% 20%
Strongly disagree 17% 12% 5% | 16% | 5% | 3% | 18% | 21% 9% 8% 23% 9% 10% | 16% 9% 15% 8%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
My neighborhood has several free or low cost recreation facilities such as parks, playgrounds, public swimming pools, etc.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q17E
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 | 104 | 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Strongly agree 41% 47% 44% | 49% | 42% | 52% | 36% | 57% 48% 29% 47% 51% 49% | 40% 48% 50% 43%
Somewhat agree 32% 31% 34% | 28% | 40% | 24% | 36% | 23% 30% 32% 33% 30% 30% | 38% | 29% 33% | 28%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 9% | 13% | 7% | 12% | 16% | 8% 12% 15% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Strongly disagree 14% 11% 12% | 9% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 8% 10% 22% 10% 8% 6% | 12% | 12% 7% 16%
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

| do not feel safe to go on walks in my neighborhood at night.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q17F
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Strongly agree 16% 9% 7% | 11% | 14% | 5% | 6% | 11% 10% 25% 7% 5% 37% | 8% 4% 9% 9%
Somewhat agree 13% 12% 11% | 13% | 22% | 8% 6% | 13% 12% 26% 28% 3% 3% 29% 4% 12% 11%
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 13% | 21% | 17% | 12% | 26% | 14% 18% 9% 18% 19% 18% | 14% | 15% 16% 19%
Strongly disagree 51% 61% 69% | 54% | 46% | 75% | 62% | 58% 59% 41% 45% 71% 39% | 48% 76% 62% 61%
Don't know 2% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
People in this neighborhood can be trusted.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q17G
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Strongly agree 51% 59% 57% | 62% | 45% | 55% | 63% | 72% 62% 53% 39% 68% 41% | 55% 60% 61% 57%
Somewhat agree 33% 31% 30% | 31% | 37% | 38% | 30% | 20% 29% 13% 55% 27% 29% | 36% | 32% 29% | 34%
Somewhat disagree 7% 2% 3% | 1% | 4% 4% 0% | 0% 2% 9% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 8% | 5% | 15% | 3% | 6% | 1% 6% 21% 4% 3% 22% | 3% 6% 5% 7%
Don't know 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Now thinking about the future of young people in your neighborhood, for each of the following life events, how likely do you think it is that a typical young person in your neighborhood will experience each

of the following, is it almost certain, very likely, a toss-up, not very likely, or not at all likely?

Graduate from high school

CT

LIFECA

Weighted Total: 713
Almost certain 38%
Very likely 53%
A toss up 4%
Not very likely 0%
Not at all likely 1%
Don't know 3%
Refused 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

Get a job with opportunities for advancement

CT
LIFECB
Weighted Total: 713
Almost certain 16%
Very likely 45%
A toss up 22%
Not very likely 8%
Not at all likely 2%
Don't know 6%
Refused 0%
Be in a gang

CT
LIFECC
Weighted Total: 713
Almost certain 2%
Very likely 5%
A toss up 7%
Not very likely 35%
Not at all likely 45%
Don't know 5%
Refused 0%
Abuse drugs or alcohol

CcT
LIFECD
Weighted Total: 713
Almost certain 5%
Very likely 20%
A toss up 40%
Not very likely 20%
Not at all likely 9%
Don't know 6%
Refused 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021

197 Fairfield, CT Residents

Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

Get arrested for a felony

CT
LIFECF
Weighted Total: 713
Almost certain 3%
Very likely 5%
A toss up 16%
Not very likely 44%
Not at all likely 27%
Don't know 6%
Refused 0%
The next set of questions are about your health. How would you rate your overall health, would you say your health is excellent, very good, good, fair or poor?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q19
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Excellent 23% 32% 32% | 31% | 35% | 28% | 42% | 18% 33% 22% 25% 36% 50% [ 11% | 39% 28% 36%
Very good 35% 37% 33% | 40% | 30% | 48% | 34% | 36% 37% 43% 21% 41% 10% | 50% 36% 35% 38%
Good 26% 21% 26% | 17% | 24% | 19% [ 17% | 25% 19% 15% 40% 16% 18% | 29% | 17% 24% 18%
Fair 12% 8% 6% | 10% | 4% 5% 7% | 17% 8% 12% 6% 7% 22% 7% 5% 10% 6%
Poor 4% 2% 3% | 2% | 7% | 0% | 0% | 3% 3% 8% 6% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q20
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 | 104 | 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Not at all satisfied 3% 2% 1% | 3% 0% 5% 0% | 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Only a little bit satisfied 7% 8% 14% | 4% | 15% | 5% 7% | 6% 9% 30% 15% 1% 3% | 20% 3% 8% 8%
Somewhat satisfied 23% 21% 14% | 27% | 29% | 15% | 22% | 21% 23% 37% 23% 17% 50% | 28% 13% 20% 24%
Mostly satisfied 44% 46% 44% | 49% | 43% | 46% | 51% | 43% 46% 21% 47% 52% 25% | 39% | 52% 47% | 45%
Completely satisfied 22% 22% 28% | 17% | 13% | 28% | 21% | 26% 20% 10% 14% 28% 15% | 10% 31% 23% 22%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents

DataHaven 2021 Comm Wellbeing Survey Fairfield

Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%
Overall, how happy did you feel yesterday?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q21
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Not at all 5% 4% 4% | 3% | 0% | 8% | 4% | 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 0% 1% 6% 1% 7%
Only a little bit 7% 8% 4% | 10% | 12% | 3% | 11% | 6% 8% 35% 6% 2% 35% | 11% 2% 6% 10%
Somewhat 19% 19% 20% | 18% | 29% | 10% [ 23% | 13% 22% 20% 24% 17% 12% | 28% | 14% 20% 19%
Mostly 39% 46% 46% | 47% | 44% | 59% | 44% | 36% 47% 31% 41% 51% 50% | 43% 48% 45% 46%
Completely 29% 23% 26% | 21% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 41% 21% 10% 26% 26% 3% | 16% | 30% 27% 18%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Overall, how anxious did you feel yesterday?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q22
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Not at all 43% 45% 51% | 39% | 31% | 51% [ 37% | 61% 43% 40% 46% 46% 13% | 48% [ 49% 50% | 38%
Only a little bit 23% 21% 16% | 25% | 15% | 13% | 35% | 17% 23% 14% 26% 21% 29% | 16% 21% 18% 24%
Somewhat 19% 23% 22% | 25% | 46% | 23% [ 15% | 11% 26% 34% 20% 22% 46% | 23% | 20% 21% | 26%
Mostly 8% 9% 8% 9% 3% | 13% | 11% | 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 11%
Completely 5% 2% 2% | 2% | 5% | 0% 1% | 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Overall, to what extent do you have the time you need to do things that you really enjoy?
CT | Fairfield
Q23
Weighted Total: 2439 33
Not at all 7% 6%
Only a little bit 15% 24%
Somewhat 31% 27%
Mostly 28% 30%
Completely 19% 14%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents

Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

How strongly do you agree with this statement: | lead a purposeful and meaningful life. Do you strongly agree, agree, slightly agree, neither agree nor disagree, slightly disagree, disagree, or strongly

disagree?
CT | Fairfield
Q23PL
Weighted Total: 2439 33
Strongly agree 39% 38%
Agree 31% 40%
Slightly agree 14% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 8% 2%
Slightly disagree 3% 0%
Disagree 2% 0%
Strongly disagree 2% 2%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
Have you ever been told by a doctor or health professional that you have any of the following?
High blood pressure or hypertension
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q23A
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 31% 22% 21% | 22% | 4% | 7% | 16% | 63% 21% 19% 26% 21% 28% | 23% | 19% 32% 10%
No 68% 76% 75% | 78% | 96% | 93% | 79% | 34% 77% 73% 72% 78% 72% | 73% 79% 64% 90%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2% 2% 9% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0%
Diabetes
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q23C
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 10% 5% 3% [ 6% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 20% 5% 6% 6% 4% 13% | 6% 2% 9% 0%
No 88% 93% 92% | 94% [ 100% | 100% | 95% | 77% 93% 85% 91% 96% 87% | 90% 96% 87% | 100%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 2% 4% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 5% | 2% 2% 9% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If yes) A test of 'A one C' measures the average level of blood sugar over the past three months. About how many times in the past 12 months has a doctor, nurse, or other health professional checked you
for 'A one C'?
CT
Q23C1
Weighted Total: 726
None 7%
One 18%
Two 21%
Three 14%
Four 22%
Five or more 6%
Never heard of it 2%
Don't know 8%
Refused 2%
Heart disease or have you ever had a heart attack
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|S$100K+| No Yes
Q23D
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 6% 4% 2% 5% 0% 3% 1% | 12% 4% 2% 5% 4% 0% 9% 1% 6% 1%
No 92% 93% 93% | 95% | 100% | 95% | 94% | 85% 94% 89% 93% 95% 100% | 85% | 97% 90% | 99%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2% 3% 6% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 5% | 2% 3% 9% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 4% 0%
Asthma
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q23E
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 | 104 | 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 17% 19% 16% | 21% | 33% | 12% | 18% | 13% 19% 23% 25% 16% 40% | 14% 17% 16% 22%
No 82% 78% 78% | 79% | 67% | 85% | 77% | 85% 79% 69% 72% 82% 60% | 79% | 82% 80% | 78%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2% 3% 6% | 0% [ 0% | 3% | 5% | 2% 3% 9% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 4% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents

Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If yes) Do you still have asthma?

CT | Fairfield
Q23E2
Weighted Total: 1516 37
Yes 71% 75%
No 28% 25%
Don't know 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
Calculated rate: Percent of all adults with 12% 14%
current asthma
(If still have asthma) During the past 30 days, how often have you used a prescription asthma inhaler during an asthma attack to stop it?

CT
Q23E1
Weighted Total: 828
Never (no attacks in the last 30 days) 56%
Once a week or less 18%
Twice a week 7%
3 to 6 times a week 4%
Once a day 7%
More than once a day 7%
Don't know 1%
Refused 0%
BMI (based on self-reported height and weight, and recalculated without refusals)

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-

CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
BMIR
Weighted Total: 8249 183 89 94 48 44 50 41 147 31 39 114 18 61 93 96 86
Underweight 2% 4% 2% | 6% | 11% [ 0% 2% | 3% 5% 8% 10% 1% 0% 4% 3% 7% 1%
Normal weight 34% 42% 33% | 49% | 50% | 47% | 38% | 31% 43% 28% 43% 45% 59% | 43% 39% 40% 43%
Overweight 34% 39% 51% | 29% | 27% | 32% | 51% | 48% 37% 53% 26% 40% 31% | 36% | 45% 39% | 41%
Obese 30% 15% 13% | 16% | 12% | 21% | 9% | 18% 15% 10% 21% 14% 11% | 18% 13% 14% 16%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

Do you have health insurance?

CT | Fairfield
Q26
Weighted Total: 9139 197
Yes 94% 96%
No 5% 2%
Don't know 0% 1%
Refused 1% 1%

(If yes) What type of health insurance do you have?

CcT
Q27
Weighted Total: 4474
Insurance obtained through a current or former | 54%
employer or union
Insurance purchased directly from an insurance | 13%
company
Medicare 26%
Medicaid, Medical Assistance, HUSKY or any 14%
kind of government-assistance plan
State Health Insurance Exchange such as Access | 8%
Health CT or NY State of Health
Any other type of health insurance plan 8%
Don't know 2%
Refused 1%

During the past 12 months, was there any time when yol

u didn’t get the medical care you needed?

DataHaven 2021 Comm Wellbeing Survey Fairfield

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q28
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 | 104 | 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 11% 11% 9% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 15% | 6% 13% 17% 13% 9% 15% | 13% 10% 5% 16%
No 88% 89% 91% | 87% | 89% | 88% | 85% | 94% 87% 83% 87% 91% 85% | 87% | 90% 95% | 84%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

And was there any time during the past 12 months when you put off or postponed getting medical care you thought you needed?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q29
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 30% 29% 22% | 35% | 32% | 33% [ 34% | 13% 34% 22% 45% 26% 35% [ 27% | 25% 22% | 37%
No 70% 71% 78% | 65% | 68% | 67% | 66% | 87% 66% 78% 55% 74% 65% | 73% 74% 78% 63%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
During the past 12 months, was there any time you needed prescription medicines but didn’t get them because you couldn’t afford it?
CcT
Q31
Weighted Total: 1087
Yes 4%
No 96%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%
Do you have one person or place you think of as your personal doctor or health care provider?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q32
Weighted Total: 7258 124 58 65 37 30 29 27 102 18 26 80 13 38 64 67 55
Yes 84% 79% 71% | 87% | 80% | 68% | 89% | 84% 78% 66% 91% 79% 100% [ 69% 81% 80% 80%
No 15% 20% 29% | 12% | 20% | 32% [ 11% | 14% 22% 30% 9% 21% 0% | 31% | 19% 19% | 20%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If no person or place you think of as your personal doctor) Is that because you have more than one personal doctor, or none at all?

CT | Fairfield
Q33
Weighted Total: 1091 26
More than one 25% 28%
None at all 70% 62%
Don't know 5% 10%
Refused 0% 0%
Calculated rate: Percent of all adults with no 11% 14%
medical home

During the past 12 months, have you had a telemedicine/telehealth appointment (appointment with your health provider by video or phone instead of an in-person appointment)?

CT | Fairfield
TELM1
Weighted Total: 2495 27
Yes 50% 52%
No 49% 44%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 1% 4%

(If yes) How many telehealth appointments have you had?

CT
TELM2
Weighted Total: 1255
lor2 47%
3to5 27%
More than 5 29%
Refused 2%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If yes) Was/were your telehealth visit(s) done by:

CT
TELM3
Weighted Total: 1246
Telephone 23%
Videoconference 42%
Both 34%
Don't know 1%
Refused 0%

(If yes) How did your most recent telehealth visit compa

re to a traditional in-person medical visit?

CT
TELM4
Weighted Total: 1245
Better 8%
Worse 32%
Just as good 58%
Don't know 1%
Refused 1%

In the past 12 months, how many times did you receive care in a hospital

emergency room?

CcT

Q34

Weighted Total: 1087
None 75%
1to2 21%
3 or more 3%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - December 9, 2021

197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

When was the last time you were seen by a dentist, was it..
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q35
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Within the last 6 months 57% 62% 59% [ 66% | 56% | 68% | 63% | 60% 65% 47% 40% 74% 44% | 53% | 73% 61% 64%
More than 6 months but less than a year 13% 13% 8% | 17% | 16% | 10% | 9% | 20% 11% 4% 35% 9% 26% | 20% 6% 18% 8%
More than a year but less than two years 15% 10% 14% | 7% | 18% | 5% | 13% | 6% 12% 14% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 13%
More than two years ago 13% 13% 17% | 10% | 10% | 17% | 15% | 12% 12% 35% 14% 8% 21% | 16% 10% 12% 15%
Never have gone to a dentist 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
How often do you get the social and emotional support you need?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q37_1
Weighted Total: 7258 124 58 65 37 30 29 27 102 18 26 80 13 38 64 67 55
Always 37% 34% 35% | 34% | 47% | 27% | 15% | 46% 36% 41% 26% 35% 24% | 25% | 39% 42% 24%
Usually 32% 35% 34% | 37% | 27% | 35% | 51% | 27% 35% 29% 33% 37% 41% | 36% 36% 34% 38%
Sometimes 18% 19% 17% | 22% | 18% | 24% | 23% | 11% 21% 22% 21% 18% 32% | 18% | 16% 11% 29%
Rarely 6% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 9% 2% 7% 5% 2% 0% 11% 0% 6% 0%
Never 5% 6% 7% | 6% | 5% 6% 8% | 7% 3% 0% 15% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Don't know 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Refused 1% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

Over the past 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by any of the following problems?

Little interest or pleasure in doing things
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q37_2
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Not at all 64% 65% 66% | 64% | 51% | 62% | 71% | 76% 62% 47% 61% 71% 48% | 55% 73% 66% 65%
Several days 20% 22% 22% | 23% | 36% | 18% | 24% | 10% 25% 25% 26% 20% 16% | 27% | 21% 25% 19%
More than half the days 7% 3% 2% 5% 0% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 11% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Nearly every day 7% 7% 9% 5% | 11% | 10% | 0% 7% 7% 19% 9% 3% 19% | 11% 3% 5% 9%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q37_3
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Not at all 67% 64% 68% | 62% | 45% | 64% [ 75% | 74% 63% 40% 61% 71% 42% | 54% | 76% 63% | 67%
Several days 21% 26% 24% | 27% | 39% | 29% | 24% | 12% 28% 29% 34% 22% 18% | 33% 22% 27% 25%
More than half the days 5% 4% 5% | 2% | 5% | 7% | 0% | 3% 2% 7% 0% 4% 12% | 5% 2% 3% 4%
Nearly every day 5% 5% 3% | 6% | 11% | 0% 0% | 9% 5% 21% 3% 1% 24% 7% 1% 6% 4%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 0% 1% | 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

DataHaven 2021 Comm Wellbeing Survey Fairfield

In an average week, how many days per week do you exercise?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q38
Weighted Total: 7258 124 58 65 37 30 29 27 102 18 26 80 13 38 64 67 55
None 19% 15% 16% | 15% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 26% 16% 27% 12% 14% 14% | 15% | 13% 20% 10%
One 7% 9% 11% | 7% | 15% | 4% 4% | 11% 10% 10% 16% 6% 0% 18% 6% 10% 8%
Two 13% 10% 9% | 11% | 13% | 16% | 4% | 5% 11% 0% 16% 10% 0% 7% 12% 10% 10%
Three 18% 23% 22% | 24% | 18% | 26% | 30% | 21% 20% 43% 19% 20% 36% | 23% 22% 19% 29%
Four 10% 16% 14% | 18% | 10% | 20% | 23% | 9% 18% 16% 3% 20% 8% | 16% | 18% 14% 18%
Five 12% 13% 15% | 12% | 17% | 16% | 9% | 9% 11% 3% 9% 17% 19% | 8% 16% 11% 13%
Six 5% 2% 4% | 1% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 4% 2% 0% 7% 1% 23% | 0% 0% 3% 0%
Seven 15% 12% 9% | 12% | 13% | 4% | 15% | 15% 12% 0% 18% 12% 0% | 13% | 12% 12% 12%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Calculated rate: Percent of all adults who 39% 34% 36% | 33% | 38% | 34% | 22% | 42% 37% 37% 44% 30% 14% | 40% | 31% 40% | 28%
exercise less than 3 days per week
Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q39
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 37% 37% 39% | 35% | 21% | 34% | 37% | 55% 32% 51% 46% 30% 40% | 42% 33% 41% 31%
No 62% 63% 61% | 65% | 79% | 66% | 63% | 45% 68% 49% 54% 70% 60% | 58% | 67% 59% | 69%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
22 of 47



2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If smoked 100 cigarettes) Do you currently smoke cigarettes every day, some days or not at all?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q40
Weighted Total: 3377 72 35 36 10 16 20 25 51 16 19 37 7 26 33 42 28
Every day 22% 11% 15% | 7% | 18% | 29% | 0% | 5% 13% 25% 0% 10% 13% | 12% 9% 7% 12%
Some days 10% 11% 15% | 7% [ 34% | 0% | 23% | 0% 12% 28% 14% 2% 23% | 20% 3% 15% 6%
Not at all 68% 78% 70% | 86% | 48% | 71% | 77% | 95% 74% 46% 86% 88% 64% | 68% | 88% 78% | 82%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
12% 8% 12% | 5% | 11% | 10% | 9% | 3% 8% 27% 6% 4% 14% | 13% 4% 9% 6%

Calculated rate: Percent of all adults who

currently smoke cigarettes

Have you ever tried using vapor or vape pens, ele

ctronic cigarettes or E-cigarettes (such as blu, Vuse), even j

ust one time in your entire life?

CT
Q42
Weighted Total: 1087
Yes 22%
No 78%
Don't know 0%
Refused 1%
(If yes) During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use these?
CT
Q43
Weighted Total: 237
None 58%
One to five 15%
Six to twenty-nine 14%
Everyday 11%
Don't know 0%
Refused 1%
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Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you have 4/5 or more drinks on an occasion?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
ALCR
Weighted Total: 8979 192 88 103 45 45 54 45 153 29 40 123 17 63 98 102 88
None 79% 79% 70% | 87% | 67% | 73% | 79% | 96% 81% 92% 74% 78% 89% | 84% | 72% 79% | 80%
One to five 14% 14% 19% | 11% | 22% | 19% | 14% | 4% 14% 2% 19% 16% 11% 9% 20% 13% 16%
Six to ten 3% 3% 4% | 1% | 3% | 0% | 7% | 0% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 4% 1%
More than ten 2% 4% 7% 1% 8% 8% 0% 0% 4% 6% 5% 3% 0% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use marijuana or cannabis?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
POTI1R
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
None 85% 84% 76% | 91% | 65% | 84% | 90% | 97% 83% 71% 82% 88% 68% | 87% 83% 87% 81%
One to five 5% 7% 12% | 3% | 15% | 5% | 7% | 0% 8% 0% 13% 7% 10% [ 0% 12% 5% 9%
Six to ten 2% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
More than ten 7% 7% 10% | 6% | 17% | 8% | 2% | 3% 8% 27% 2% 5% 19% | 11% 4% 7% 8%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If used marijuana in past 30 days) When you used marijuana or cannabis during the past 30 days, was it usually:
CcT
POT2
Weighted Total: 1191
For medical reasons (like to treat or decrease 22%
symptoms of a health condition)
For nonmedical reasons (like to have fun or fit 39%
in)
For both medical and nonmedical reasons 37%
Don't know 1%
Refused 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If used marijuana in past 30 days) During the past 30 days, have you driven a vehicle while you were under the influence of marijuana?

CT
POT3
Weighted Total: 413
Yes 13%
No 86%
Don't know 1%
Refused 0%
Do you personally know anyone who has struggled with an addiction to heroin or other opiates such as prescription painkillers (like Percocet or OxyContin) at any point during the last 3 years?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
oP1
Weighted Total: 7258 124 58 65 37 30 29 27 102 18 26 80 13 38 64 67 55
Yes 31% 34% 44% | 23% | 40% | 36% | 24% | 30% 33% 47% 26% 33% 31% | 39% 33% 35% 31%
No 68% 66% 56% | 77% | 60% | 64% | 76% | 70% 67% 53% 74% 67% 69% | 61% | 67% 65% | 69%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If yes) Who do you know that has struggled with this at any point during the past 3 years? Is it...
CT | Fairfield
oP2_1
Weighted Total: 2248 42
Yourself 4% 0%
A family member 44% 47%
A close friend 35% 33%
An acquaintance 41% 36%
Don't know 2% 0%
Refused 2% 2%
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conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

On another topic, how well would you say you are managing financially these days? Would you say you are...
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q44
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Living comfortably 38% 45% 48% | 42% | 35% | 48% | 47% | 48% 46% 25% 18% 59% 19% | 23% [ 61% 43% | 48%
Doing alright 34% 32% 28% | 36% | 31% | 35% | 25% | 37% 30% 16% 47% 31% 19% | 38% 31% 35% 28%
Just getting by 17% 13% 16% | 10% | 21% | 7% | 20% | 4% 15% 45% 13% 5% 34% | 22% 6% 14% 12%
Finding it difficult 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 8% 13% 2% 13% | 10% 2% 2% 9%
Finding it very difficult 4% 4% 1% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 6% | 4% 3% 0% 9% 3% 12% | 5% 0% 3% 3%
Don't know 0% 1% 3% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 1% 2% 6% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will the opportunities of children today to succeed be better than or not as good as those you've had?
CT
Q45_C
Weighted Total: 1565
Better than those you've had 41%
Not as good 44%
Same 5%
Don't know 10%
Refused 1%
How has your financial situation changed in the past 12 months?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
FINSIT
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 | 104 | 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
I'm better off financially than | was 12 months 25% 22% 34% | 11% | 26% | 26% | 28% | 6% 25% 22% 11% 25% 0% 22% | 27% 20% 25%
ago
I'm about the same financially as | was 12 54% 53% 45% | 60% | 54% | 49% | 48% | 64% 51% 35% 60% 55% 60% | 44% | 59% 58% 48%
months ago
. . 19% 22% 21% | 23% | 20% | 20% | 23% | 25% 21% 36% 27% 16% 40% | 34% 12% 19% 24%
I'm worse financially than | was 12 months ago
Don't know 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% 1% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%
Suppose you and others in your household were to sell all of your major possessions (including your home), turn all of your investments and other assets into cash, and pay off all of your debts. Would you

have something left over, break even, or be in debt?

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
DEBT
Weighted Total: 5578 144 64 79 30 34 42 35 115 24 33 86 17 46 69 74 69
Something left over 60% 66% 71% | 63% | 66% | 61% | 71% | 67% 69% 56% 46% 77% 50% | 51% 86% 69% 64%
Break even 16% 15% 12% | 17% | 6% | 25% | 10% | 19% 12% 7% 25% 13% 21% | 29% 6% 12% 16%
Be in debt 14% 13% 16% | 11% | 23% | 14% | 16% | 2% 14% 29% 21% 6% 29% | 18% 5% 9% 17%
Don't know 7% 4% 2% | 7% | 6% | 0% | 3% | 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 0% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Refused 2% 2% 0% [ 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Have you had a paid job in the last 30 days?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q47
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 61% 67% 73% | 62% | 78% | 80% | 75% | 33% 63% 48% 61% 74% 57% | 63% 76% 57% 79%
No, but would like to work 7% 4% 4% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 2% 4% 11% 5% 2% 8% 4% 1% 4% 3%
No, retired 20% 16% 17% | 14% | 0% 0% 7% | 59% 17% 29% 13% 13% 10% | 23% 9% 28% 1%
No, homemaker 3% 5% 0% [ 9% | 4% | 10% | 5% | 0% 5% 0% 4% 6% 0% 3% 6% 1% 9%
No, full time student 2% 3% 2% | 4% | 11% | 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 13% 1% 9% 3% 3% 5% 2%
No, disabled 5% 3% 0% [ 6% | 0% | 3% | 6% | 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 15% | 3% 1% 2% 4%
No, other 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If working) During this time, has your job been full time or part time?
CT | Fairfield
Q49
Weighted Total: 5541 132
Full time 76% 77%
Part time 22% 23%
Other 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If working part-time) Are you working part-time by choice, or would you rather have a full-time job?

CT | Fairfield
Q50
Weighted Total: 1211 31
By choice 70% 74%
Rather have a full time job 29% 26%
Refused 1% 0%
Calculated rate: Percent of adults in the labor 16% 11%
force who are underemployed
(If working) How often do you leave your home to go to work?
CT | Fairfield
Q51
Weighted Total: 2192 42
Never at all 16% 18%
Not very often 10% 13%
Somewhat often 14% 23%
Very often 59% 46%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
Which of these devices do you have?
CcT
Q61
Weighted Total: 1565
A computer or tablet with internet access 84%
A smartphone 81%
A cell phone with text and calling only but no 22%
internet
None of the above 4%
Refused 1%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents

Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%
I'm going to read a list of things that you may or may not have experienced in the past 12 months, that is, since <month> 2020. Please let me know if any of these things happened to you, or not.
Have there been times in the past 12 months when you did not have enough money to buy food that you or your family needed?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q62
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 11% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 10% 10% 3% 32% 3% 4% 3% 7%
No 88% 94% 97% | 92% | 94% | 95% | 96% | 92% 94% 90% 90% 97% 68% | 97% | 96% 97% | 93%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If yes) How often did this happen - almost every month, some months but not every month, or in only 1 or 2 months?
CT | Fairfield
Q63
Weighted Total: 1028 11
Almost every month 28% 9%
Some months but not every month 37% 54%
Only 1 or 2 months 33% 37%
Don't know 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
In the last 12 months, have you not had enough money to provide adequate shelter or housing for you or your family?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q64
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 9% 9% 9% 9% | 10% | 14% | 5% 7% 8% 8% 18% 6% 35% 7% 6% 8% 9%
No 90% 91% 91% [ 91% | 90% | 86% | 95% | 92% 92% 90% 82% 94% 61% | 93% | 94% 91% | 91%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

In the past 12 months, did you stay home when you needed or wanted to go someplace because you had no access to reliable transportation?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q65
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 13% 10% 8% | 11% | 16% | 5% | 11% | 7% 11% 34% 8% 5% 36% | 10% 5% 10% 9%
No 87% 89% 92% | 88% | 84% | 95% | 89% | 92% 88% 64% 92% 95% 64% | 90% 95% 89% 91%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% | 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pointment or a visit to a health care provider because you had no access to reliable transportation?

(If yes) In the past 12 months, did you ever stay home from a doctor's ap

CT | Fairfield
Q65_1
Weighted Total: 1153 20
Yes 35% 12%
No 64% 88%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
Calculated rate: Percent of adults missing health | 5% 1%
care due to lack of transportation

vandalize, try to steal, or steal any property that you own, or anyone attempt to break into your home?

In the past 12 months, have you had anyone deliberatel

CT | Fairfield
Q68
Weighted Total: 3676 71
Yes 10% 15%
No 89% 85%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021

197 Fairfield, CT Residents

Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

In the past 12 months, have you had an experience in which someone attacked you, tried to take something from you by force, or physically threatened you?

CT | Fairfield

Q69

Weighted Total: 3676 71

Yes 5% 2%
No 95% 98%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%

d any of them involve someone that you know or work with?

(If yes) Thinking of any of the experiences in whic

h you were attacked or threatened, di

CcT

Q77NEW

Weighted Total: 166
Yes 45%
No 54%
Don't know 1%
Refused 0%

following Keno, lottery, scratch off tickets, sports betting, dice games, cards for money, casino games, Off Track Betting and

In the past 12 months how often have you gambled, meaning playi

ng any of the

DataHaven 2021 Comm Wellbeing Survey Fairfield

Daily Fantasy Sports?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
GAMB1
Weighted Total: 7256 124 58 65 37 30 29 27 102 18 26 80 13 38 64 67 55
. . 69% 74% 59% | 86% | 68% | 84% | 55% | 89% 74% 67% 67% 77% 82% | 70% | 70% 71% 79%
Did not play these games in the past 12 months
1 to 4 times 18% 15% 20% | 11% | 23% | 4% | 28% | 2% 16% 23% 17% 12% 4% 18% | 18% 17% 13%
Monthly 6% 3% 6% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Weekly 5% 8% 15% | 2% | 5% 8% | 14% | 6% 7% 10% 15% 5% 14% | 9% 8% 9% 8%
Daily 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If gambled once or more) Have you bet more than you could reall

afford to lose?

CT | Fairfield
GAMB2
Weighted Total: 2166 33
Yes 4% 0%
No 96% 100%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%

(If gambled once or more) Have people criticized

your betting or told you

that you had a gambling problem, regardless of whether or not you thought it was true?

CT | Fairfield
GAMB3
Weighted Total: 2166 33
Yes 3% 6%
No 96% 94%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
(If gambled once or more) Have you felt guilty about the way you gamble or what happens when you gamble?

CT | Fairfield
GAMB4
Weighted Total: 2166 33
Yes 5% 0%
No 95% [ 100%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

In the following questions, we are interested in the way other people have treated you or your beliefs about how other people have treated you. Can you tell me if any of the following has ever happened to

you:
At any time in your life, have you ever been unfairly fired, unfairly denied a promotion or raise, or not hired for a job for unfair reasons?
CT | Fairfield

DISC1

Weighted Total: 5578 144

Yes 27% 26%

No 71% 73%

Don't know 1% 1%

Refused 0% 0%

(If yes) What do you think is the main reason for these experiences?

CcT

DISC1_2
Weighted Total: 992
Your Ancestry or National Origins 6%
Your Gender 19%
Your Race 19%
Your Age 16%
Your Religion 3%
Your Height 1%
Your Weight 2%

. 7%
Some other Aspect of Your Physical Appearance
Your Sexual Orientation 3%
Your Education or Income Level 9%
A physical disability 6%
Don't know 33%
Refused 3%
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conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If yes) How many times did this happen to you during the past 3 years?

CT | Fairfield

DISC1_1

Weighted Total: 1530 37
Once every week or more 3% 0%
A few times every month 4% 0%
A few times every year 5% 6%
A few times in the past 3 years 19% 20%
Once 25% 10%
Never in the past 3 years 42% 64%
Don't know 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0%

Have you ever been unfairly stopped, searched, q

uestioned, physically threatened, or abused by the police?

CT | Fairfield
DISC2
Weighted Total: 5578 144
Yes 15% 13%
No 84% 87%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
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conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If yes) What do you think is the main reason for these experiences?

CT

DISC2_2
Weighted Total: 562
Your Ancestry or National Origins 13%
Your Gender 9%
Your Race 32%
Your Age 12%
Your Religion 2%
Your Height 1%
Your Weight 2%

. 15%
Some other Aspect of Your Physical Appearance
Your Sexual Orientation 2%
Your Education or Income Level 4%
A physical disability 1%
Don't know 33%
Refused 2%

(If yes) How many times did this happen to you during the past 3 years?

CT | Fairfield

DISC2_1

Weighted Total: 843 18
Once every week or more 1% 0%
A few times every month 1% 0%
A few times every year 7% 21%
A few times in the past 3 years 17% 0%
Once 21% 36%
Never in the past 3 years 48% 42%
Don't know 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If happened in past 3 years) When this happened during

the past 3 years, where did this happen?

CT

DIsC2_3

Weighted Total: 204
In a car 72%
Walking or biking along a street 9%
At a bus stop 4%
Inside a bus 2%
At a public park 6%
Inside a house or apartment 12%
Inside a store 11%
Someplace else 12%
Don't know 2%
Refused 2%

When seeking health care, have you ever been treated with less re

spect or received services that were not as good as what other people get?

CT | Fairfield
DISC5
Weighted Total: 5578 144
Yes 13% 12%
No 84% 86%
Don't know 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If yes) What do you think is the main reason for these experiences?

CT

DISC5_2
Weighted Total: 439
Your Ancestry or National Origins 6%
Your Gender 15%
Your Race 21%
Your Age 12%
Your Religion 1%
Your Height 1%
Your Weight 8%

. 6%
Some other Aspect of Your Physical Appearance
Your Sexual Orientation 3%
Your Education or Income Level 8%
A physical disability 5%
Your health insurance status 21%
Don't know 23%
Refused 3%

(If yes) How many times did this happen to you during the past 3 years?

CT | Fairfield

DISC5_1

Weighted Total: 733 17
Once every week or more 4% 0%
A few times every month 5% 0%
A few times every year 13% 0%
A few times in the past 3 years 32% 65%
Once 21% 4%
Never in the past 3 years 21% 31%
Don't know 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
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2021 DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - December 9, 2021
197 Fairfield, CT Residents
Maximum MOE +/- 7.6%

(If happened in past 3 years) When this happened during the past 3 years, where did this happen?

CT

DISC5_3
Weighted Total: 226

. A 60%
At a doctor's office or when visiting the doctor
At a hospital or emergency room 30%
At a community health center 12%
At an urgent care center 13%
At a pharmacy 7%
At a dentist 7%
Within a nursing home or other facility 1%
When seeking health insurance coverage (in 5%
person or online)
Someplace else 11%
Don't know 1%
Refused 1%

Is English the primary language spoken in your home?

CT
Q77
Weighted Total: 1087
Yes 93%
No 7%
Refused 0%
Were you born in the United States?

CT | Fairfield
Q79
Weighted Total: 2987 99
Yes 86% 90%
No 14% 10%
Refused 0% 0%
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(If no) How many years have you lived in the United States?

CT

Q80

Weighted Total: 406
Less than 5 10%
5to 10 8%
11to 20 29%
More than 20 61%
Refused 3%

The next two questions are about sexual orientation and gender identity. Which of the following best represents how you think of yourself?

CT
SOCI1
Weighted Total: 1087
Lesbian or Gay 3%
Straight, that is, not gay 87%
Bisexual 5%
Something else 2%
| don't know the answer 0%
Refused 3%
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Do you consider yourself to be transgender?

CT

SOCI2

Weighted Total: 1087
Yes, Transgender male to female 0.2%
Yes, Transgender female to male 0.4%
Yes, Transgender, gender nonconforming 0.6%
No 97%
Don't know/Not sure 0%

Refused 2%

in your household may have experienced since the coronavirus pandemic began this year.

Now we will ask about things you or other adults

Since February 2020, have you or any other adult in your household: Lost your job or gotten laid off
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
CVI2
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 23% 22% 23% | 21% | 25% | 14% | 32% | 15% 24% 44% 32% 12% 18% | 31% | 13% 20% 24%
No 76% 78% 77% | 79% | 75% | 86% | 68% | 85% 76% 56% 68% 88% 82% | 69% 87% 80% 76%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Since February 2020, have you or any other adult in your household: Received groceries or meals from a food pantry, food bank, soup kitchen, or other emergency food service
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
cvi3
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 13% 6% 1% | 11% | 7% 3% | 11% | 4% 7% 24% 6% 2% 40% | 6% 1% 3% 10%
No 86% 94% 99% | 89% | 93% | 97% | 89% | 96% 93% 76% 94% 98% 60% | 94% 99% 97% 90%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Since February 2020, have you personally experienced any of the following? Tested positive for having COVID-19

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q90
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 14% 14% 9% | 16% | 28% | 9% 7% | 10% 12% 6% 24% 12% 42% | 14% 8% 16% 10%
No 85% 86% 91% | 83% | 72% | 91% | 93% | 90% 87% 94% 76% 87% 58% | 86% 92% 84% 89%
Refused 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Since February 2020, have you personally experienced any of the following? Tested positive for having antibodies to COVID-19
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |[18-34(35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q91
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 8% 7% 4% | 9% | 12% | 5% 5% | 6% 6% 4% 14% 5% 23% | 5% 4% 8% 6%
No 90% 92% 96% | 89% | 88% | 95% | 93% | 93% 92% 94% 83% 94% 77% | 93% 96% 92% 91%
Refused 2% 1% 0% [ 3% | 0% | 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%

(If No to both of above items) Since February 2020, have you personally experienced any of the following? Been pretty sure you had COVID-19, but did not get officially diagnosed

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-
CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
Q92
Weighted Total: 7817 170 82 87 35 42 50 41 138 29 31 110 11 54 93 88 82
Yes 9% 9% 10% | 8% | 10% | 16% | 4% 6% 10% 6% 2% 11% 5% 7% 11% 9% 8%
No 89% 91% 90% | 91% | 90% | 84% | 96% | 94% 90% 94% 98% 88% 95% | 93% | 89% 91% | 90%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
(If yes to any of above items) Which best describes your experience with COVID-19?
CT | Fairfield
Q93
Weighted Total: 2175 46
No symptoms 18% 21%
Mild symptoms 32% 40%
Moderate symptoms 35% 37%
Severe symptoms 13% 0%
Don't know 2% 3%
Refused 0% 0%
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(If had mild, moderate, or severe symptoms) Are you currently experiencing any symptoms, even mild ones?

CT | Fairfield
Q94
Weighted Total: 1771 37
Yes 13% 15%
No 87% 85%
Refused 0% 0%

(If yes) For how long have you been having any symptoms?

CcT
Q95
Weighted Total: 229
Less than 1 month 20%
Between 1 month and 2 months 6%
Between 2 months and 6 months 20%
More than 6 months 54%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%

(If experiencing symptoms for more than 1 month) Whic

h symptoms are those?

CT

Q96

Weighted Total: 150
Fatigue/Tiredness 51%
Cough 30%
Body aches 20%
Headache 27%
Loss of taste or smell 35%
Congestion or difficulty breathing 39%
Difficulty sleeping 17%
Confusion or Brain Fog 21%
Chest pain 21%
Other symptoms not listed 33%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%
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(If experiencing symptoms for more than 1 month) How often do these symptoms interfere with your daily activities?

CT

Q97

Weighted Total: 183
Never 12%
Rarely 23%
Sometimes 23%
Often 15%
Very often 26%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%

Since February 2020, have you had any close friends or family members who have: Tested positive for COVID-19

CT | Fairfield
CVI8SA
Weighted Total: 2494 27
Yes 48% 51%
No 51% 49%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0%

Since February 2020, have you had any close friends or family members who have: Been hospitalized for COVID-19

CT | Fairfield
CVI8B
Weighted Total: 2494 27
Yes 20% 16%
No 79% 84%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0%
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Since February 2020, have you had any close friends or family members who have: Died from COVID-19

CT | Fairfield
CVI8C
Weighted Total: 2494 27
Yes 18% 30%
No 81% 70%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0%
When leaving your home, how often are you wearing a mask? Never at all, not very often, somewhat often, or very often?

CT | Fairfield
CvB4
Weighted Total: 2492 27
Never at all 14% 9%
Not very often 12% 21%
Somewhat often 20% 36%
Very often 53% 34%
Don't know 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0%

Have you personally received the COVID-19 vaccine, or not?

DataHaven 2021 Comm Wellbeing Survey Fairfield

Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
High School | Some college | Bachelor's $30K-

CT | Fairfield| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ White or less or Associate's | or higher [<$30K|$100K|$100K+| No Yes
CVAX1
Weighted Total: 9139 197 91 104 48 47 54 45 158 31 42 124 18 63 101 104 91
Yes 82% 88% 86% | 90% | 79% | 93% | 84% | 96% 88% 60% 85% 96% 89% | 81% 94% 90% 86%
No 16% 9% 9% | 10% | 13% | 5% | 16% | 3% 9% 26% 13% 4% 6% | 16% 5% 6% 13%
Refused 2% 3% 5% 1% 8% 2% 0% 1% 3% 15% 2% 0% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1%
(If vaccinated) Did you receive a single-dose vaccine, the first of two doses, or have you gotten both doses of a two-dose vaccine?

CT | Fairfield
CVAX2
Weighted Total: 7492 173
Single-dose vaccine 8% 11%
First of two doses 4% 3%
Both doses of two-dose vaccine 87% 86%
Refused 0% 0%
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(If not vaccinated) Do you think you will...

CT | Fairfield
CVAX3
Weighted Total: 1507 19
Get the vaccine as soon as you can 11% 3%
Wait until it has been available for a while to see| 25% 51%
how it is working for other people
Only get the vaccine if required to do so for 16% 7%
work, school, or other activities
Definitely not get the vaccine 43% 39%
Don't know 5% 0%
Refused 0% 0%
In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
CcT

PARTY

Weighted Total: 2492
Republican 17%
Democrat 36%
Independent 28%

Other 15%
Refused 4%

(If independent or other) Do you LEAN more towards the:

CT

PARTY2

Weighted Total: 1155

the Republican Party 25%

the Democratic Party 33%

Just Independent/Don't lean to either party 29%

Other party 4%

Refused 9%
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Many people have been held in jail or prison for a night or more at some point in their lives. Please think about your immediate family, including parents; brothers; sisters; children; and your current spouse,
current romantic partner, or anyone else you have had a child with. Please include step, foster, and adoptive family members. Confidentially and for statistical purposes only, have any members of your

immediate family, NOT including yourself, ever been held in jail or prison for one night or longer?

CT | Fairfield
JAIL1
Weighted Total: 3675 71
Yes 29% 21%
No 68% 76%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3%

(If male and age 18-64) We are also interested in

your own experie

nces. Have you yourself ever been held in a jail or prison for a night or more?

CcT
JAIL2
Weighted Total: 1276
Yes 20%
No 79%
Refused 0%
(If yes to above) Have you been held in a jail or prison once or more than once?

CT
JAIL3
Weighted Total: 259
Once 48%
More than once 51%
Refused 1%
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possible life for you. On which step of the ladder would

Please imagine a ladder with steps numbered from zero at the bottom to 10 at the top. The top of the ladder represents the best possible life for you and the bottom of the ladder represents the worst

you say you personally feel you stand at this time?

CT

LAD1

Weighted Total:

1087

Top - best possible life for you

10%

11%

23%

25%

12%

10%

3%

2%

1%

RINIW|I_A|lW|O|(N]||WO

0%

Bottom - worst possible life for you

1%

Refused

1%

On which step do you think you will stand about five years from now?

CT

LAD2

Weighted Total:

1087

Top - best possible life for you

24%

20%

25%

12%

4%

5%

2%

1%

1%

RIN|IW|_A|W|O|(N]|0|WO

0%

Bottom - worst possible life for you

1%

Refused

6%
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